
 

 

Certificate 

 

The certification body of Swiss Safety Center AG    
hereby confirms that the company  

 
Nimbus AG 
Ziegelbrückstrasse 82 
CH-8866 Ziegelbrücke 

for the scope 

Application as a Service, Business Process Outsourcing and Business 
Solution Development for the management of the share register and 
the preparation and execution of general meetings, including the 
management of authorities and instructions for events with physical, 
virtual or hybrid presence 

successfully applies an information security management system (ISMS) 
according to 

ISO/IEC 27001:2022 

Statement of Applicability: 
Registration number: 
Initial certification: 
Recertification: 
Valid from: 
Valid until: 

09.10.2024 
21-122-827 
08.12.2021 
21.11.2024 
08.12.2024 
07.12.2027 

  

 

Heinrich A. Bieler 
Head of the certification body 

Wallisellen, 04.12.2024 

Swiss Safety Center AG, Certifications 
Richtistrasse 15, CH-8304 Wallisellen 

A company of the SVTI Group, member of TÜV Association.  


