



Certificate



The certification body of Swiss Safety Center AG
hereby confirms that the company



Nimbus AG
Ziegelbrückstrasse 82
CH-8866 Ziegelbrücke

for the scope

Application as a Service, Business Process Outsourcing and Business Solution Development for the management of the share register and the preparation and execution of general meetings, including the management of authorities and instructions for events with physical, virtual or hybrid presence

successfully applies an **information security management system (ISMS)**
according to

ISO/IEC 27001:2022

Statement of Applicability:	09.10.2024
Registration number:	21-122-827
Initial certification:	08.12.2021
Recertification:	21.11.2024
Valid from:	08.12.2024
Valid until:	07.12.2027



A handwritten blue signature of Heinrich A. Bieler.

Heinrich A. Bieler
Head of the certification body

Wallisellen, 04.12.2024

Swiss Safety Center AG, Certifications
Richtstrasse 15, CH-8304 Wallisellen

A company of the SVTI Group, member of TÜV Association.

